
 
 

Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 
Local Government Engineering Department  

Office of the Executive Engineer 

District: Cumilla 
www.lged.gov.bd 

 

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07. 427.2024-137                              Date:   07/01/2025 

e-Tender Notice 

Tender Notice No: 39/2024-2025 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of Works as stated  below:  
 

Sl. 
No. 

Package No. Name of Works 

Tender/ 

Proposal  

ID No. 

Document last 

selling/ 

downloading 

Date and 

Time 

Tender/ 

Proposal 

Closing 

Date and 

Time 

Method 

of 

Tender 

 

1. 
Com/TULO-2/ 
WD-22/818  

Construction of Bakshimul Union Land Office Bhaban at Burichong 

Upazila District Cumilla under Construction of Town and Union 

Land Office across the Country Project(Phase-2). 
1056365 

26-Jan-2025 
16:00 BST 

27-Jan-2025 
12:30 BST 

LTM 

2. CCB/C/VR/W-90  

(a) Improvement of Dhigirpar RHD to Dhigirpar Beel Road by HBB 

at Ch. 00-480m (Road ID: 419815170); (b) Construction of 

4.50x4.50m 1no. Culvert at Ch. 258m on the same road under 
Muradnagar Upazila, District: Cumilla. 

1058583 
26-Jan-2025 

16:00 BST 

27-Jan-2025 

12:30 BST 
LTM 

3. 
LGED/GOBM/Cum/

24-25/NonR-05  
Repair for Boundary Wall at LGED Office Campus Cumilla. 1058473 

26-Jan-2025 

16:00 BST 

27-Jan-2025 

12:30 BST 
LTM 

4. 
LGED/GOBM/Cum/

24-25/NonR-06  

(1) Repair for LGED Office Bhaban Cumilla; (2) Repair of Guest 
House (Tin Shade) at LGED Office Campus Cumilla. 

1058474 
26-Jan-2025 
16:00 BST 

27-Jan-2025 
12:30 BST 

LTM 

5. 
CW-120/ 

RCIP/CUM 

01. Improvement of Cumilla (Bibir Bazar Land Port) - Kangshanagar 

GC via Palpara Road (Burichong Part) Ch. 0.00m-2768m, Effective 

Length=2.77 km under Burichong Upazila, District: Cumilla (Road 
ID: 419182004) Total Cost of Salvage Materials Tk. 5,82,055.00 (4th 

Call). 

1058251 
29-Jan-2025 

16:00 BST 

30-Jan-2025 

12:30 BST 
OTM 

6. 
CDWSP/CUM/ 

DEB/W-15  

Widening & Strengthening of Madhaiya GC-Punchpokoria GC Road 
Ch. 00-8208m, Road ID No: 419402014 under Debidwar Upazila, 

Cumilla District (Value of Recovered Material Tk= 12,05,941.00). 
1059514 

09-Feb-2025 

16:00 BST 

10-Feb-2025 

12:30 BST 
OTM 

 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Off-line/Hard copies will be accepted. 
 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited through online at any Branches of registered Bank.    

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.go v.bd.) 
 

The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd and www.lged.comilla.gov.bd 

Sd/- 
(Mohammed Abdul Matin) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla 
Phone: 081-68960 

E-mail: xen.cumilla@lged.gov.bd 

 

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07. 427.2024-137/1(30)                                                       Date:     07 /01/2025 
 
 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to: 
 

1. The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the  e-Tender Notice 
in the CPTU website. 

2. The Addl. Chief Engineer, LGED, Chittagong Division. 
3 The Addl. Chief Engineer (RID&M/Implemation/Maintenance), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 
4. The Superintending Engineer (Maintenance/Admin./Education/Technical Suport), LGED, LGED, Bhaban, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 
5. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Cumilla Region, District: Cumilla. 
6. The Project Director, TULO-2/RIDP(CCB)/RCIP/CDWSP, LGED Bhaban,  Aga rgaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. 
7. The Deputy Commissioner, District: Cumilla. 
8. The Superintendent of Police, District: Cumilla.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
9. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: B.Baria/Chandpur.  
10. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: ……………………………, District: Cumilla. 
11. The Senior Assistant Engineer, MIS Unit, LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the e-Tender 

Notice in the LGED website. 
12. 
 

The Editor, ‰`wbK w`bKvj, XvKv/w` ‡WBwj UªvBeybvj, XvKv/ ‰`wbK Kzwgjøvi KÚ, Kzwgjøv with a request to publish the above e-Tender Notice in 

your widely circulated National Daily Newspapere (Size: 7"x4 Column) on or before 11/01/2025 for one day only. 
13. Notice Board (All). 

 

Sd/- 
(Mohammed Abdul Matin) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla 

 

 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.lged.comilla.gov.bd/
mailto:xen.cumilla@lged.gov.bd

